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International/Pan Celtic Cup 

Division 1 and 2 
April 10/llth 1999 



I would like to thank everyone who helped to make the weekend a success. 

In particular 

The landowners 
David and Irene Osborne 

Betty Liddell and the Riverside Inn staff 
Tayside Police 

Don Raspin, Chief Judge, Saturday 
Kay Royle, J'Ury Chair, Sunday 

Taam Managers Cn Section and Gate judges 
SCA committee members 

Padd1ers and parents of the Scottish Squad 

I hope you all enjoyed the weekend and will return again next year. 

Chris Baillie 

International Kl Men 
Pos BiB Name Aqe Country Pen Time Pen Time Total 

1 140 Neil Caffrey U23Eire 2 109.92 0 109.56 221. 48 

2 139 Simon Jackson U23England 0 106.64 4 112. 66 223.30 

3 145 Stuart Simpson Scotland 4 110. 67 0 109.36 224.03 

4 136 Huw Swetnam J18 England 2 111. 49 0 113 .12 226. 61 

5 137 Daniel Lomas Jl8 England 0 112. 35 0 117. 94 230.29 

6 141 Alex Burt U23Wales 0 112. 26 4 114. 78 231.04 

7 144 Chris Moore U23England 0 110. 83 6 114. 26 231.09 

8 134 Richard Hounslow J18 England 0 113. 97 4 113. 61 231.58 

9 142 Tim Baillie U23Scotland 2 112. 56 2 115.51 232.07 

10 150 Mark Galbraith Scotland 0 118. 53 0 115.47 234.00 

11 146 Andy Maddock England 2 120.04 2 112.07 236 .11 

12 135 Ben Richardson Jl8 Wales 2 119. 24 2 116. 05 239.29 

13 143 James Hounslow U23England 4 116,. 32 4 117.84 242.16 

14 106 Ian Bownes Vet Scotland 2 122.14 0 119. 65 243.79 f 15 101 Phil Gooding Vet England 2 119. 68 2 120. 7 6 244.44 

16 128 Dafydd Paxton J18 Wales 0 123.60 2 123.83 249.43 

17 120 Ryan Yates J16 England 4 121. 65 2 123.01 250.66 

18 119 Aynsley Buggy Jl4 England 4 119. 74 4 123.09 250.83 

19 103 Rick Moore Vet England 0 130.90 4 123.16 258.06 

20 118 Sam Lyons Jl4 Wales 0 123.37 4 131.41 258.78 

21 123 Wayne Greensrnith J16 England 6 125.19 0 128.37 259.56 

22 131 Andrew Duffy JlB Scotland 2 130.74 2 131. 53 2 66. 27 

23 105 Allan Tyler Vet England 2 129.67 10 126.10 267.77 

24 133 Torn Wakeling J16 Wales 2 135.09 6 124.98 268.07 

25 121 Fraser Florence J16 Scotland 4 132. 79 2 132. 03 270.82 

26 122 Robert Powell J16 Wales 2 132.59 4 137.38 275.97 

27 151 Simon Barber Wales 2 141. 28 2 136. 64 281. 92 

28 102 Iain Simpson Vet Scotland 50 115.85 0 118 .14 283.99 

29 113 Zach Fillinger Jl4 England 6 139.56 2 137.42 284.98 

30 104 Keith Brown Vet Scotland 0 119.54 50 118. 52 288.06 

31 130 Rhys Davies Jl8 Wales 10 139.97 4 134.24 288.21 



PosBiB Name A,Je Country Pen Time Pen Time Total 
32 129 Jason Moffat JlB Scotland 0 131.40 8 152. 26 291.66 
33 125 Adam Carpenter Jl6 England 2 146.20 2 141. 7 3 291. 93 
34 149 Adrian O'Malley England 8 113. 63 56 114.92 292.55 
35 127 Donald Craig Jl8 Scotland 50 128.96 2 129.89 310.85 
36 148 Matt Sykes England 54 136.77 2 130.20 322.97 
37 147 Euan Lowe Scotland 4 144.01 50 132.77 330.78 
38 114 Colin McCormack Jl4 Scotland 4 175.39 4 186.56 369.95 
39 115 Simon Pollit Jl6 Wales 2 147.15 104 153. 40 406.55 
40 116 James Hall Jl6 Scotland 6 189.53 58 190.72 444.25 
41 109 Aled Davies Jl4 Wales 112 142.35 58 144.52 456.87 
42 110 Richard Sanderson Jl4 England 150 167. 13 2 138. 94 458.07 
43 112 Tom Ticer Jl4 Wales 54 189.30 54 161. 47 458. 77 

t:, '4 108 Malcolm Kerr Jl4 Scotland 152 222.00 202 17 9. 37 755.37 
({ ; 100 Jim McConnachie Vet Wales CAPSIZED 156 183.03 

46 117 Steve Ponting Jl4 Wales RETIRED 356 184.60 

International Kl Women 
Pos BiB Name Aqe Country Pen Ti.me Pen Time Total 
1 30 Kimberley Walsh U23Scotland 0 126.27 0 121.49 247.76 
2 26 Fiona Pennie J18 Scotland 4 122.29 2 123.25 251. 54 
3 29 Amy Casson U23England 6 128.20 2 125.36 261.56 
4 25 Sarah Kinder Jl8 England 2 131. 74 2 129.93 265.67 
5 31 Diane Woods U23England 2 132. 69 4 130.75 269.44 
6 36 Annie Christie Scotland 6 129.98 0 135.26 271. 24 
7 22 Debbie Lomas J16 England 0 140.12 0 145.10 285.22 
8 18 Claire Harrower Jl6 Scotland 6 145.18 0 146.56 297.74 
9 1 Sue Burns Vet Scotland 2 14 9. 04 0 147.09 298.13 
10 23 Rebecca Mcllvenny Jl8 England 8 154 .13 2 148.33 312.46 
11 5 Jane Gibson Vet Scotland 0 162.22 0 154.00 316.22 
12 3 Kay Royle Vet Wales 4 160. 71 2 152.07 318.78 
13 4 Rose Dunwoodie Vet England 0 169.82 0 149.95 319. 77 
14 27 Michelle Patrick J18 England 52 136. 43 6 134.49 328. 92 
15 37 Amanda Trollope England B 161. 88 8 166.96 344.84 
16 32 Kirsty McAvoy U23England 56 154.69 0 148.06 358.75 
17 24 Fiona Campbell Jl8 scot Land 2 153.48 6 203 .17 364.65 
18 19 Louise Donnington Jl6 England 54 162.25 6 149.76 372.01 
19 28 Liz Menhinick U23Wales 4 173.56 0 207.41 384.97 
20 15 Tracey Kinniburgh Jl6 Scotland 56 171,39 10 151.64 389.03 
21 34 Kirsty Weyman England 50 187.26 6 162.03 405.29 

-~2 35 Jenny Davison England 8 166.64 106 172. 82 453. 4 6 
3 33 Joanne Townsend U23Wales 8 186.32 54 235.73 484.05 

24 17 Rebecca Wadsworth J16 England 4 179.65 104 203.72 491.37 
25 13 Laura Hepburn J16 Scotland 54 172. 64 100 175.25 501.89 
26 11 Liz Neave Jl4 England 100 223.94 4 210.01 537.95 
27 16 Rebecca John Jl6 Wales 54 216.57 58 210.38 538.95 
28 12 Anneka Brewster Jl4 England 156 182.00 56 258.78 652.78 
29 6 Lisette Nixon Vet Wales 202 217.41 54 179. 77 653.18 
30 9 Zowie Scott J14 England 204 161.95 202 185.03 752.98 
31 10 Alison Craig Jl4 Scotland 206 224.61 104 233.32 767.93 
32 7 Lianna Jury Vet Wales 304 192.63 164 297.20 957.83 
33 2 Lisa Gartrell Vet Wales 452 105'_ 86 CAPSIZED 637.80 
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International Canadian Singles 
Pos BiB Name Age Country Pen Time Pen Time Total 

1 236 Mark Delaney Scotland 0 111.46 4 113. 99 229.45 

2 232 Bob Turner U23England 0 114 .18 2 122.42 238.60 

3 234 Tim Trollope U23England 2 120.28 8 11 7. 61 247.89 

4 233 Andrew Hamilton U23Scotland 4 120.48 2 128.08 254.56 

5 231 Dan Goddard J16 England 2 127 .14 6 127.17 262.31 

6 230 David Florence Jl8 Scotland 6 134.26 2 131.17 273.43 

7 235 Joel Crossland U23England 2 137. 42 8 130.63 278.05 

8 228 Robert Phillips Jl8 Scotland 2 134. 18 6 168.36 310.54 

9 223 Adrian Jones Vet Wales 0 174.21 4 138.86 317. 07 

10 239 Mike Jessen England 56 137.87 4 137.12 334.99 

11 238 Gwyn Ashcroft Wales 8 163.70 2 167.09 340.79 • 2 221 Gary Gibson Vet Scotland 2 187.59 2 153.94 345.53 

3 237 Ian Masters England 52 162".13 4 149.28 367.41 

4 222 Andy Smith Vet England 6 194.35 54 138.82 393 .17 

15 224 Mark Wilkinson Vet England 102 151. 7 8 56 155.28 465.06 

16 227 Adam Marshall Jl6 Scotland 154 251.48 54 214.30 673.78 

17 226 Colin Radmore J16 England 106 248.47 208 236.15 7 98. 62 

18 229 Dan Wilkinson J18 England 12 277. 23 406 163.49 858. 72 

International Canadian Doubles 
PosBiB Name Age Country Pen Time Pen Time Total 

1 257 Turnbull/Turnbull Scotland 4 131.23 10 137.37 282.60 

2 255 Carlisle/Hesford England CAPSIZED 106 180.28 

International Teams 

S'os BiB J.ge CoW\try Pen '?1- !otal 

1 4 J14 England Jun Men 0 124. 92 124.90 

2 14 Scotland Sen Men 2 129.60 131. 60 

3 13 England Sen Men 2 130.44 132.40 

4 11 Vet Scotland Vet Men 2 133.47 135.47 

5 12 Vet Wales Vet Men 6 138.52 144.52 

6 8 Scotland Sen Ladies 4 14 6. 50 150.50 

7 17 Scotland Canadians 4 147.01 151.01 

8 10 Vet England Vet Men 4 160. 39 164. 30 

9 5 Jl4 Scotland Jun Men 10 157.06 167.06 

10 7 England sen Ladies 8 162.64 170.60 

11 15 Wales Sen Men 10 169.00 179.00 

12 2 Jl4 Scotland Jun Ladies 18 164.50 182.50 • 13 21 Vet Wales Vet Can'dns 6 190.97 D.N.S. 196.97 

14 6 Jl4 Wales Jun Men 58 158.70 D.N.S. 216.70 

15 16 England Canadians 54 165.24 219. 24 

16 18 Wales Canadians 58 162.93 220.90 

17 l Jl4 England Jun Ladies 64 165.59 229.59 

18 9 Wales Sen Ladies 56 181. 62 237.62 

19 3 Jl4 Wales Jun Ladies 62 243.69 305.60 

19 Vet England Vet Can'dns D.N.S. 
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GB Junior 16 Saleotion 
Poa Bib llama Club Pan Time Tot.a.1 Points 

71 Daniel Goddard J16 South Avon cc 120. 28 111. 28 111. 28 NR 

Division 1 Men Kl 
Poa llil> K- ~ Club - TU. hn ,rime Total Points 

l 32 Ryan Yates Jl6 Leeds C.C. 4 125. 31 0 123. 00 123. 00 1000 

2 38 Datydd Paxton Jl8 Llandy.sul Paddlers 4 134 .15 0 123.26 123.26 971 

31 Sam Lyons Jl4 Yat Ra.cers 0 125. 56 2 126. 35 125. 56 953 

41 Andrew Duffy Jl8 C. R.Cets 2 130. 86 0 127 .12 127 .12 930 

22 Allan Tyler Vet Regents C. C. 2 125.43 50 131.36 127. 43 907 

6 44 Aynoley Buggy Jl4 Reading Slalom Elite 0 140.84 2 125. 62 127. 62 884 

7 94 Fra.ser Florence Jl6 Forth c.c. 0 128.33 2 132 .18 128. 33 860 

8 19 Charlie Robb Hexham Tyne Valley 0 129. 78 0 130. 03 129. 78 837 

9 14 Andy Milton Jl8 Shepperton Slalom c. 0 135. so 2 128. 55 130.55 814 

10 31 Nick Kelly Vet Llangollen C. C. 0 131.41 4 128.89 131.41 791 

11 11 David Brad.sha-w Vet Manchester C. C. 0 139. 90 2 129. 50 131. 50 767 

12 23 Rob Kinder Jl8 Salisbury c. c. 2 138.22 2 129. 81 131. 81 144 

13 98 Rhys Davies Jl8 Llangollen C. C. 4 127. 90 4 141. 60 131.90 721 

14 91 Donald Craig Jl8 C, R.Cats 0 132. 24 2 132. 51 132. 24 698 

15 6 Kev McHugh Forth c.c. 4 131.14 0 132. 99 132. 99 614 

16 so Jason Moffat Jl8 C.R,Cats 0 133.81 2 144. 51 133. 81 651 

17 21 Wayne Greem1mith J16 Staffs & Stone C. C. 4 130. 58 50 127. 7 6 134. 58 628 

18 18 Peter Beverley We:st Yorks C. C. 2 134. 44 2 136.07 136. 44 605 

19 20 Ben cro.ssland 4 134. 42 0 136.46 136.46 581 

20 119 warren Pettit Proteus C. C. 0 136. 56 2 135.95 136. 56 558 

21 95 Rob Neave. Jl4 staffs & Stone c.c. 0 137. 31 2 141. 92 137. 31 535 

22 65 Piers Camp Jl8 Wye Dean c.c, 2 142. 51 2 135. 36 137. 36 512 

23 33 Pa.ti::ick Doherty AAAA 2 144. 06 0 138. 65 138. 65 488 

24 85 Martin Greensmith Jl8 Staffs & Stone c.C. 50 158.86 0 138. 65 138. 65 488 

25 202 Mark Bingley Bradford & Bingley CAPSIZED 0 138. 82 138.82 442 

26 96 Robert Powell ;Jl6 Afon Nedd 0 139 .04 2 138. 84 139. 04 419 

27 86 James Clements Teeside University 150 156.44 2 131. 05 139. 05 395 

28 117 Jason Morley Vet R.A.F,C.A. 0 154. 77 2 137.19 139 .19 372 

29 15 Stephen Askew Battersea 0 139, 12 6 136. 31 139. 72 349 

30 Bl Adam carpenter Jl6 Shepperton Slalom C. 0 141.60 0 139. 88 139. 88 326 

31 92 Graeme Paterson Jl6 Salisbury C. C. /Yak 2 161.24 2 138. 53 140. 53 302 

32 61 Matthew Ward Jl6 Wye Dean c.c. 4 136.14 50 140. 78 140. 14 279 

33 9 Alister Hart Reading 2 139. 31 141. 31 256 

34 17 Simon Hall 12 130, 41 RETIRED 142. 41 233 

35 51 Peter Bromwich Vet Staffs & Stone c.c. 0 143. 43 0 145. 81 143. 43 209 

36 55 Andrew Green.smith Sta.ff.5 & Stone C, C. 0 149 .12 2 141. 63 143. 63 186 

37 99 Adrian Beverley Jl6 West Yorks c.c. 4 141. 98 0 144. 51 144. 51 163 

124 Philip Davies Shepperton Slalom C. 4 146.58 2 145 .10 147.10 140 

66 Colin Shackleton Vet Bradford 6. Bingley C 0 141 .31 50 141. 56 141. 31 116 

72 Doug Burton Reading , LP slalom 2 141. 63 6 142. 22 148.22 93 

41 102 Richard Sanderson Jl4 Green Star 52 198.03 4 145.34 149. 34 70 

42 100 Paul Beverley Vet West Yorks C.C. 6 151. 14 0 149. 61 149. 61 41 

43 16 Nicky cresser Jl8 Durham }C.C. 0 161.46 4 166. 40 161. 4 6 23 

Division l Ladies Kl 

Poa Bil> K- ~ Club Pen !r1- Pan TU. Total Point• 

l 7 Claire Harrower Jl6 c.R.Cats 2 152. 71 0 145.23 145.23 100 

2 10 Louise Donington Jl6 Grimsby 0 148, 31 2 144. 4 6 146.46 95 

3 5 Rebecca Mcilvenny Jl8 Tees Kayak Club 2 147. 29 0 152. 46 149 .29 90 

4 9 Kirstie McAvoy Bush 2 l4 7. 58 104 145.64 14 9. 58 85 

5 20 Tracey Kinniburgh Jl6 C.R.Cats 4 151. 53 10 170.83 155, 53 80 

6 33 Rebecca Smith Salisbury C. C. 4 152.09 6 170.21 156. 09 75 

7 2 Rose Dunwoodie Vet wyedean 4 152 .12 306 143.89 156 .12 70 

8 23 Amanda Trollope Salisbury C. C. 2 15 7. 99 RETIRED 159.99 65 

9 41 Elizabeth Vowle:1 2 158. 86 0 165. 52 160. 86 60 

10 24 Elizabeth Scott Eyot Boating Clu.b 0 161. 67 150 198 .18 161. 61 55 

11 14 Kir,ty Weyman Jl6 Desperate Measures 0 163, 21 102 160. 93 163.21 so 
12 21 Ruth Maddocks cscc 0 184. 74 2 163. 61 165. 61 45 

13 15 Lisette Nixon Vet Bridgend c.c. a 167.45 4 183.21 167. 45 40 

14 31 Faye Clarke Jl6 Staffs & Stone C.C. 8 161.66 0 184. 99 169. 66 35 
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15 36 Annette Price Vet Regents/We:stmins ter 6 181. 72 4 172. 59 176.59 30 

16 11 Liz Menhinick UW Bangor cc 2 232 .19 6 173.45 179.45 25 

17 28 Rebecca Wadsworth Jl6 Bradford & Bingley C 4 177. 52 102 154. 77 181.52 20 

18 27 Rebecca John Jl6 Aton Nedd 56 172 .14 4 177. 77 181. 77 15 

19 22 Joanne Townsend Bridgend c .c , 4 187. 70 50 161. 49 191. 70 10 

20 19 Sara Howard Aberdeen University 152 169 .87 102 178.39 280. 39 5 

Division l Cl 
Pos Bib 11111!18 ,.,,. Club P1on ,r1- Pen T1- Total Points 

1 19 Robert Phillips: Jl8 C.R.Cats 0 138.08 2 133. 54 135. 54 100 

7 David Flor-ence Jl8 Fo.r:th C.C. 0 139. 68 0 13 7. 50 137. 50 90 

11 Mark Wilkinson Vee Spexhall CC 2 142. 90 2 147. 61 144.90 80 

4 Dave Royle Vet Staffs & Stone C .C. 0 151. 58 2 144.25 146.25 70 

5 13 Tim Baillie Aberdeen K. C. 0 14 6. 34 2 14 9. 70 146. 34 60 

6 3 Chris Adams Copel.and C. C. 2 169. 66 6 151.86 157.86 so 
18 Gwynfor Ashcroft Durham University 6 238.01 14 159.18 173 .18 40 

5 Andy Smith Vet Staff3 , Stone c.c. RETIRED 58 194 .12 252 .12 30 

24 Andrew Bettles Vet Regents C.C. 354 161.50 112 179. 65 291. 65 • 10 27 Tom Carlisle Manchester C. C. 110 262. 49 372. 49 

Division l C2 
Poe Bili If- - Club Pan Ume Pen Ti!M Total Points 

l 9 Carlisle/.Hesford Manchester C. C. 6 168.84 2 159. 69 161. 69 

Division 2 Men Kl 

Poe Bib Nome - Club Pen T1- Pan Ti!M Tota.l Points 

l 33 Greg Hitchen Jl4 Matlock c.c. 170 128.43 0 137. 70 137. 70 1000 

2 64 Robin va:,.ey Jl6Staffs & Stone c.c. 60 144. 37 5 134.49 139. 49 969 

3 20 Brian Ander.son Fife C .A.G. 0 153. 93 5 138. 90 143. 90 938 

4 58 Fergus Coffey Jl8 Salisbury c. C. 0 146.83 0 144. 06 144.06 906 

5 30 Colin Rad.more Jl6 Matlock c.c. 5 143.18 5 147.82 148 .18 875 

6 87 Robert Smith Jl4 Staffs & Stone c .c , 15 134. 39 10 139.64 149. 39 844 

122 A.led Davies Jl 4 Llangollen c. C. 55 152. 05 5 144.67 149.67 812 

32 Zach Fillinger Jl4 Cherwell 0 153. 31 10 140. 27 150.27 781 

9 150 Simon Pollitt Jl6 Llangollen 10 142. 36 60 156 .10 152. 36 150 

10 24 simon Worker Proteus c. C. 110 151.80 10 142. 61 152. 61 719 

11 146 .Jonathan McElhinney JlB FCAG 55 154.19 5 148 .13 153 .13 688 

12 130 Adam Fawcett Tees Kayak Club 55 152 .10 0 156 .13 156.13 656 

13 41 Sam Keys Jl4 Green.5tar 0 156.17 10 155.68 156.17 625 

14 172 co:lin McCormack Jl4 Forth C.C. 10 160.26 0 157. 86 157.86 594 

15 79 Peter Willett Jl6 Staffs & stone c .c , 155 140.71 15 142.95 157.95 562 

16 1,0 Graham Mil.ton Jl4 Shepperton Slalom C. 15 154.45 10 151.69 161.69 531 

17 27 Andy Kaszary Vet Kinver C. C. 60 153. 25 5 157. 76 162. 76 500 

18 144 Chris Leonida Jl4 Hemel Hempstead C. C. CAPSIZED 5 160. 33 165.33 469 

19 102 Nick Leonida Jl 4 Hem.el Hempstead c. C. 5 160. 83 5 163.03 165. 83 438 

20 176 Ian Patterson Vet LCCC 0 173. 92 0 168.88 168.88 406 

21 98 Brian Kinniburgh Vet Fife C.A.G. 15 169.15 10 160. 48 170. 48 375 

22 62 Lee Browning Jl 6 Salisbury C. C. 155 199. 23 0 179.53 179.53 3.AA 

23 158 Andr ew Vinee r Jl4 Shepperton Slalom C. 100 165.39 10 170.56 180. 56 

zi: 91 Mart.yn Picket.t. Jl6 Reading Slalom Elite 50 142.15 125 154. 40 192 .15 

25 142 James Hall Jl6 C.R.Cat.s 15 179. 71 60 164. 88 194. 11 250 

26 159 Kevin Dickie Jl6 Selkirk C.C. 15 180.89 160 207. 90 195.89 219 

27 59 Jim Mcconnachie Vet. Llangollen C .c. 25 184.08 CAPSIZED 209. 08 188 

28 62 David Quinn Vet. Grassyards cc 55 165.22 50 166. 58 216.58 156 

?O 110 Thomas Ticer Jl4 Llangollen c. c. 55 166. 32 165 161. 51 221.32 125 

3C 106 Dave Rad.more Vet Matlock. c .C. 270 116. 99 110 176. 34 286. 34 94 

:21 David Lomas Vet Black Swan 135 197 .19 360 136. 53 332 .19 62 

:63 David Scot.t Jl8 Tees Kayak Club RETIRED 250 17 9. 25 429.25 31 

Division 2 Ladies K1 
;>,cs ~ J(.a:::. - Club l'ell !ime l'ell !1- Total Points 

-- ;.e;:Cy ~orris Jl6 Tees Kayak Chili 0 189 .80 5 114. 51 179. 51 100 

-- :...:., xeeve Jl2 Staffs & Stone c.c. 5 18!. 27 0 180.20 180. 20 91 

~·.i=3. ::iepburn Jl6 F,:AG 85 192. 03 25 174. 70 199.70 82 

-~ ~:...s:..:...::-.e iiil5on Llangol len C. C. 125 214. 31 25 18 9. 30 214. 30 73 

- .::.....:.:::::..!:il 3.re·..:.s •. er JH Paddle Plu.s 55 167 .13 55 177.00 222 .13 64 

-- :....:.==.;..:..::..a :h.l=-rant Newbury College 60 194.58 165 151. 15 254. 58 55 

4::...:....:..s.=.::. ==a.ig JH C.R.Cat.s 110 172. 41 160 192. 86 282.41 45 

~ ::.e.:..l'i Jl6 Shepperton Slalom C. 270 161. 17 155 160.45 315.45 36 
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9 22 Liana Jury Vet Bridgend c. c. 220 249.76 270 243. 63 469.16 27 

10 60 Zowie Scott Jl4 Tees. Kayak Club 350 154.22 420 155. 68 504. 22 18 

11 42 Leesn Gartrell Vet Llangollen c.c. 315 221. 7 3 360 193. 55 536. 73 

Division 2 Cl 
Poa Bil! K- Aqe Club Pen Tiffla Pen Tima Tota.l Points 

1 23 Steve Hesford Manchester C. C. 30 164. 32 10 153 .14 163 .14 100 

2 39 Adam Marshall ,116 C.R.Cats 10 170. 37 15 l 11. 85 180. 31 67 

3 8 Daniel Wilkin!on Jl8 River Rats 70 239. 21 30 2 07. 7 3 231. 13 33 

Officials ( Sa turc:la.y) 
Poo Bib K.,.. Age Club Pen T1- ...., TJ.Jna Tota.1 

l 24 James Tonk! Div P Jl8 Matlock C. C. 0 117 .17 2 117. 08 236.25 

9 Philip Bromwich Div P The Wimps C . C. 4 120.95 2 128. 52 255.41 

'2 Steve A!:kew Div 1 Batter sea 4 140. 4 5 4 126. 79 275. 2i; 

40 Peter Bromwich Div l Vet Staffs & stone c .c , 0 140. 20 2 134. 66 276. 94 

5 41 Greg Hitchen Div 2 Jl4 Matlock c.c. 8 135.83 4 140. 93 288.76 

6 25 Sam Keys Div 2 Jl4 Greens tar B 142. 33 2 148 .39 JOO. 72 

7 200 Charlie Robb Hexham Tyne Valley 5 121. 95 54 120. 71 301. 7 2 

8 21 Martin Green5mith Div 1 Jl8 Staffs & Stone c.c. 0 157. 97 8 143.04 309. 01 

9 30 Robin Josey Div l Jl6 Staffs & st.one C .c. 8 158. 44 6 146.95 319. 3 9 

10 22 James Clements Div 1 Tee.side University 54 143.08 4 132.15 333.23 

11 6 Rob Smith Div 2 Jl4 Staffs & stone c. c. 58 151. 78 2 159. 4 9 371.27 

12 36 Douglas Burton Div 1 Reading & LP Slalom 6 151.63 58 156. l 7 311. 80 

13 43 Philip Davies Div 1 Shepperton Slalom c . 58 14 6. 82 50 133.48 388. 30 

14 5 Rob Neave Div 1 Jl4 Sta.:tfs , Stone c. C. 2 136. 64 104 156. 45 399. 09 

15 4 Peter Wil.lett Div 2 Jl6 Staffs &. Stone C. c. 6 163 .13 102 152 .10 423.23 

16 18 John Bennett D.i v l R~e.l Hemp.stead C. c _ 2 112.42 50 199.93 424. 35 

11 23 Andrew Vinecr Div 2 Jl4 Shepperton Slalom C. 6 214. 78 54 110.69 445.•P 

18 16 MartyM Pickett Div 2 Jl6 Reading 150 149.57 2 148. 58 450 .15 

19 3 Paul Beverley Div 1 Vet West Yorks C. C. 56 176, 71 4 224. 58 461.35 

20 10 Lee Browning 01 v 2 Jl6 Salisbury C. c. 102 159. 96 52 153. 09 4 67. 05 

21 2 Adrian Beverley Div 1 Jl6 West Yorks C. C. 10 136. 96 254 126. 31 521. 27 

22 21 Andy Kosz:ary Div 2 Vet Kinver c.c. 60 188, 05 154 190. 22 592. 27 

23 38 Becky Smith Div 1 Salisbury C. c. 152 180.93 154 211. 33 698. 26 

24 45 Gemma Kelly Di V 2 Jl6 Shepparton Slalom C. 210 242. 61 112 116. 94 741.55 

25 44 Annette Price Div 1 Vet Regents C. C. 160 191. 60 254 185. 47 791. 07 

26 12 Graeme Paterson Div 1 Jl6 Salisbury 2 143. 4 6 D.N.S. 145. 46 

27 33 Faye Clarke Div l Jl6 staffs & stone c .c. 2 202 .18 D.N.S. 204. 10 

28 20 Peter Beverley Div l west York5 c.c. 100 134, so D.N.S. 234.50 

29 17 Chri~ Leonida Div 2 Jl4 Hemel Hempstead C .C. 54 186. 38 D.N .S. 240. 30 

30 26 David Lomas Div 2 Vet Bl.ack Swan 158 253. 61 D.N. S. 411. 60 

31 7 Andrew Bettles Div 1 Regents C.C. 304 272.23 CAPSIZED 5 7 6. 23 

32 35 P.ay Ponting Div 2 Vet Bridgend c .c , RETIRED 408 163.23 

O:!:ficiala (Sunday) 
Poa Bibl'I- ~ Club Pen Tima Pen T1- Total 

l 14 Tri.stan Matthews Div P Halifax c. C. 6 121. 29 2 119.24 121. 24 e;s Tony Leaver Div 1 Forth C. C. 0 121. 30 0 12 l. 30 121. 30 

Mark Lawday Div P Reading 4 125. 42 2 121.03 123. 03 

. 3 Rick Moore Div e Reading 2 130. 97 0 125. 40 I 25. 40 

s 6 Tim Trollope Div P sali sbury C. c . 252 771.70 2 124 .17 126. 11 

6 27 Arny Casson Div P Tees Kayak Club so 134,60 0 126. 31 126. 31 

1 35 George Spittal Div P Forth c.c. 2 125.96 0 128. 01 121.96 ,rn 
8 12 Phil Bromwich Div P The Wimps C. C . 2 126.01 2 127. 67 128. 01 

9 16 Andrew Ramil.ton Div P Starts & stone c.c. 0 132. 52 0 131. 00 J 31. 00 

10 19 Annie Christie niv P C.R.Cats 4 133.53 2 132.16 l 34. 76 

11 8 Fiona CampDe1.l Div P Jl8 C.R.Cats 0 138. 08 2 140. 62 138. 08 

12 4 Ian Masters Div P Reading 0 138. 20 154 128.86 138. 20 

13 28 Michelle Patrick Div P Jl8 Warrington C .c. 2 137.29 6 145. 56 139. 29 

14 23 John Bennett Div 3 Vet Remel Hempstead C . c. RETIRED 4 17 5. 21 1 79. 21 '1R 

15 11 Chris Johnson Div 3 Jl4 554 138 .82 200 187.41 387. 41 NP. 

16 22 Moyra Evitt Div P Jl4 Tees Kayak Club 354 131.49 4 91. 4 9 

17 11 R•Y Ponting Div l Vet Bridgend C, C, CAPSIZED 354 168 .18 522. 78 
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